505449031 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495832

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
			Name		Execution Date	
SIDDARTH SATISH				01/12/2013		
ALIZANDIFAR					01/11/2013	
KEVIN MILLER					01/11/2013	
				1		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	GAUS	GAUSS SURGICAL, INC.				
Street Address:	4085 0	4085 CAMPBELL AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 200				
City:	MENL	MENLO PARK				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025	94025				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1	1				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 163		1639	92345			
	ΔΤΑ	(000)				
Fax Number:	na cant t	• •	842-7899 e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful	it will be cent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone: (650)		843-5781				
		atentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, pellison@cooley.com				
Correspondent Name:			DICE C. HSU, COOLEY LLP			
			N: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004				
Address Line 4.		WA3	HINGTON, D.C. 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			GAUS-003/05US 328526-2107			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CANDICE C. HSU			
SIGNATURE:		/Candice C. Hsu/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/26/2019				
Total Attachments: 3						
			t for filing in CON application#page			
source=Copy of Assignm	ent from	Parer	it for filing in CON application#page	e2.tit		

PATENT REEL: 049011 FRAME: 0184 All changes reviewed and approved: SS: Initials_____ Date______

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A QUANTITY OF A BLOOD COMPONENT IN A FLUID CANISTER attorney docket GAUS-Po3-US which was filed on 10-JAN-2013 and given application number 13/738,919.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Gauss Surgical, Inc.

WHEREAS, Gauss Surgical ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 20700 Alcalde Road, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

334 State Street, Suite 201, Los Altos, California 94022

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Riddorth Rotich	Idash Satish (Jan 12, 2012)	Jan 12, 2013

All changes reviewed and approved:

AZ: Initials <u>4</u> Date <u>05/21/2016</u> DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A QUANTITY OF A BLOOD COMPONENT IN A FLUID CANISTER attorney docket GAUS-P03-US which was filed on 10-JAN-2013 and given application number 13/738,919.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Gauss Surgical, Inc.

WHEREAS, Gauss Surgical ("the assignce"), a state of Delaware corporation located at <u>22700 Alcalde Road</u>, Cupertino, California <u>95014</u> is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

334 State Street, Suite 201, Los Altos, California 94022

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Ali Zandifar	MrJ24B	Jan 11, 2013

All changes reviewed and approved: KM: Initials || / Date _____/ //6

Date______DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A QUANTITY OF A BLOOD COMPONENT IN A FLUID CANISTER attorney docket GAUS-Po3-US which was filed on 10-JAN-2013 and given application number 13/738,919.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Gauss Surgical, Inc.

WHEREAS, Gauss Surgical ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 22700 Alcalde Road, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

334 State Street, Suite 201, Los Altos, California 94022

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
	Kong Miller	Jan 11, 2013

RECORDED: 04/26/2019